SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE ADMINISTRATION

OF INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS

Public Hearing — 1 February 2005
The New Max Centre
Corner of Balo and Heber Streets
Moree NSW

9.00

10.00

10.45

11.60

12.00

12.45

1.30

2.30

3.15

3.30

4.15

Murdi Paaki Regional Council -- Submission 141 °

Mr William (Sam) Jeffries, Chair

Mr Ted Fernando, Councillor

Mr Richard Weston, Chair, Broken Hill Community Working Party
Mr George Menham, Council advisor

Commissioner Rick Griffiths, Submission 142

NSW Eastern Zone Commissioner

Commissioner Steve Gordon, NSW Western Zone Commissioner
Chairperson Steve Blunden, Many Rivers Regional Council

Morning tea

Aboriginal Employment Strategy — no Submission
Mr Dick Estons

Ms Cathy Duncan

Ms Sharon Cook

'Grannyators' Group — no Submission
Ms Shirley Duncan and others

Lunch

Kamilaroi Regional Council — no Submission
Mr Lyle Munro, Chair

Moree Shire Council — no Submission
Councillor Tony Dennison

Afternoon tea

Mr Lyndon Hankey — no Submission
Youth representative

Mens Group — no Submission
Mr Godfrey Swan and others




