SENATE SELECT COMMITTEE ON THE ADMINISTRATION OF INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS

Public Hearing – 1 February 2005 The New Max Centre Corner of Balo and Heber Streets Moree NSW

9.00	Murdi Paaki Regional Council – Submission 141 Mr William (Sam) Jeffries, Chair Mr Ted Fernando, Councillor Mr Richard Weston, Chair, Broken Hill Community Working Party Mr George Menham, Council advisor
10.00	Commissioner Rick Griffiths, Submission 142 NSW Eastern Zone Commissioner Commissioner Steve Gordon, NSW Western Zone Commissioner Chairperson Steve Blunden, Many Rivers Regional Council
10.45	Morning tea
11.00	Aboriginal Employment Strategy – no Submission Mr Dick Estons Ms Cathy Duncan Ms Sharon Cook
12.00	'Grannyators' Group – no Submission Ms Shirley Duncan and others
12.45	Lunch
1.30	Kamilaroi Regional Council – no Submission Mr Lyle Munro, Chair
2.30	Moree Shire Council – no Submission Councillor Tony Dennison
3.15	Afternoon tea
3.30	Mr Lyndon Hankey – no Submission Youth representative
4.15	Mens Group – no Submission Mr Godfrey Swan and others